IN THE TENNESSEE BOARD OF JUDICIAL CONDUCT

IN RE: THE HONORABLE JOHN A. DONALD GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Docket No. M2013-02204-BJC-DIS-FC

File No. 11-4762

FILED SEP - 4 2014 Clerk of the Courts Rec'd By_____

WITNESS LIST OF RESPONDENT JUDGE JOHN A. DONALD

Judge John A. Donald provides the list of his witnesses at the trial and/or hearing on his

Motions to Dismiss, as follows:

- 1. All witnesses identified in his response to Mr. Gold's complaint, and/or his response to the charges of the Disciplinary Counsel.
- 2. Mr. Timothy R. Discensza, Disciplinary Counsel. *
- 3. Mr. Patrick J. McHale, Assistant Disciplinary Counsel.*

Dated: September 2, 2014

Respectfully submitted

a. Druch

Judge John A. Donald Judge/Respondent

***TO BE CALLED AS WITNESSES AT PRE-TRIAL MOTION HEARINGS AS WELL.**

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I certify that a true and exact copy of the foregoing witness list was mailed by U.S. Mail and sent by Email to the following:

Mr. Timothy R. Discenza Disciplinary Counsel Tennessee Board of Judicial Conduct P.O. Box 50356 Nashville, TN. 37205

This 2nd day of September, 2014.

Suzette Mink Executive Assistant